
Providing the highest level of protection from vectors and vector-borne diseases in the San Gabriel Valley 

San Gabriel Valley 
Mosquito & Vector Control District 

1145 North Azusa Canyon Road, West Covina, CA 91790 
Phone: 626-814-9466 |www.sgvmosquito.org 

Email: district@sgvmosquito.org 

 

1. Call to Order

1.1 Pledge of Allegiance 

1.2 Determination of a Quorum – Noted Absences 

1.3 ORDER OF BUSINESS - Review and prioritization of agenda Items including, if 
necessary, identification of any emergency items arising after posting of the 
agenda and requiring action prior to next regular meeting 

2. Opportunity for Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items
(Individual Public Comments may be limited to a 3-minute or less time limit) During Public
Comments, the public may address the Board on any issue within the District’s jurisdiction
that is not on the agenda. The public may comment on any item on the agenda at the time
that item is before the Board for consideration. There will be no dialog between the Board and
the Commenter. Any clarifying questions from the Board must go through the Board President.

3. Consent Calendar
All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered by the District to be routine and
will be enacted by one motion. Any member of the Board may pull an item from the Consent
Calendar for additional clarification or action. (Approve/Deny)

3.1 List of Claims: July 2024 (P.5) 

3.2 Budget Status Report: July 2024 (P.13) 

3.3 Minutes of Board of Trustees Meeting: July 2024 (P.17) 

3.4 Operations Report: July 2024 (P.21) 

3.5 Surveillance Report: July 2024 (P.23) 

3.6 Communications Report: July 2024 (P.27) 

3.7 Treasurer’s Report: June 2024 / District Working Balance: August 2024 (P.31) 

4. Presentation:

4.1 Tristan Hallum, Director of Scientific Programs 

• SIT Updates

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING AGENDA 
August 9, 2024 – 7:00 A.M. 
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5. Consider Amendments to Employment Agreement between the San Gabriel Valley 
Mosquito and Vector Control District and Employee, Jason Farned (EXHIBIT 5A) 
(P.33) 
(Board President, John Capoccia) (Approve/Deny) 
 

o Board Action Required: If the Board concurs, following the public discussion by 
members for this item, the appropriate action is to approve Amendments to 
Employment Agreement between the San Gabriel Valley Mosquito and Vector Control 
District and Employee, Jason Farned.  

 
o Alternative Board Action: If after discussion by members for this item, the Board 

may choose not to approve Amendments to Employment Agreement between the San 
Gabriel Valley Mosquito and Vector Control District and Employee, Jason Farned.  

 
6. Closed Session  

(Board President, John Capoccia) 
 
A. Conference with Legal Counsel – Anticipated Litigation  

Significant Exposure to Litigation Pursuant to paragraph (2) of Subdivision (d) of 
Government Code Section 54956.9 – One Potential Case 

 
• Board Action Required: Following the closed session discussion by members of this 

item, the appropriate action is to report any required information and to take action on 
any recommendation made in closed session.  

 
7. District Administration 

 
7.1 Committee Meeting Notification: Public Information Committee 

 
7.2 District Update 
 

8. Committee Reports 
 
8.1 Benefit Assessment Ad Hoc Committee Meeting – June 26, 2024 (EXHIBITS 8A, 8B, 
8C) (P.37) 

 
9. Trustee Reports 

 
10. New Business 
 
11. Adjournment 
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 
 
I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that a copy of the 
foregoing agenda was posted at 1145 North Azusa Canyon Road, West Covina, CA 91790 and 
the District’s website (www.sgvmosquito.org) not less than 72 hours prior to the meeting per 
Government Code 54954.2. 
 
Materials related to an item on the Agenda submitted after distribution of the agenda packet are 
available for public viewing and inspection at the San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control 
District Office located at 1145 North Azusa Canyon Road, West Covina, CA 91790 during regular 
business hours. 
 

 
 

     
                                                 ____________________________________________ 

 Jerry Mireles, Clerk of the Board   
 San Gabriel Valley MVCD 
    
 

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC 

This agenda shall be made available upon request in alternative formats to persons with a 
disability as required by the American with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. §12132) and the 
Ralph M. Brown Act (California Government Code §54954.2). 
 
If you need special assistance or accommodations to participate in this meeting, please contact 
the Clerk of the Board at 626-814-9466 ext.1006. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will 
enable the District to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. (28 
CFR 35. 102-35. 104 ADA Title II) 
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | July 2024 

Vendor Date Product/Service Memo/Description Amount

AJG ACCOUNTING & BOOKEEPING SERVICES 07/17/2024 6000 Accounting Services Bookkeeping Services: Invoice 3077 June 2024 1,531.25 
 $          1,531.25

ADDRESSERS 07/02/2024 6185 Postage Pool Notifications - Invoice# 118512 1,233.58 
$ 1,233.58 

ADDRESSERS 07/30/2024 6627 Pool Notifications Pool Notifications - Invoice 118859 839.32 
 $            839.32

ALL AMERICAN ELECTRIC 07/02/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Building Maintenance - Invoice# 7228 850.00 
$ 850.00 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 07/02/2024 6250 Laboratory Supplies Lab Supplies 27.04 
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 07/02/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Building Maintenance Supplies 168.38 
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 07/02/2024 6250 Laboratory Supplies Lab Supplies 14.20 
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 07/02/2024 6270 Office Supplies Office Supplies 18.67 
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 07/02/2024 6280 Supplies, Operations Operations Supplies 8.74 
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 07/02/2024 6076 Event Participation Fees Event Participation Supplies 137.95 
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 07/02/2024 6270 Office Supplies Office Supplies 35.72 
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 07/02/2024 6270 Office Supplies Office Supplies 56.32 

$ 467.02 

ANISH SARAIYA 07/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses: Reimbursement for business related board expenses July 2024 100.00 
 $            100.00

ANITA LIN 07/02/2024 6188 Media Production Media production - Invoice# 001 130.00 
$ 130.00 

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX 07/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Flex Premiums Invoice 2340366A July 2024 608.28 
 $            608.28

AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 07/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Voluntary Insurance Premiums: Inv D740426 July 2024 3,263.34 
 $          3,263.34

ATHENS SERVICES 07/02/2024 6630 Facility Maintenance Refuse Disposal Service - Invoice 17262290 July 2024 306.35 
 $            306.35

AZUSA LIGHT & WATER 07/02/2024 6343 Meter # 45169724 Water Utility Charges Account # 303-0190.300 (5/20/24-6/13/24) 85.52 
AZUSA LIGHT & WATER 07/02/2024 6343 Meter # 45169724 Water Utility Charges Account # 303-0191.300 (5/6/24-6/13/24) 56.00 

$ 141.52 

AZUSA LIGHT AND WATER 07/30/2024 6622 Water Utility Services Water Utility Services Accct 303-0190.300 (6/13/24-7/13/24) 257.40 
AZUSA LIGHT AND WATER 07/30/2024 6622 Water Utility Services Water Utility Services Accct 303-0191.300 (6/13/24-7/11/24) 57.10 

 $            314.50

BECKY SHEVLIN 07/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses: Reimbursement for business related board expenses July 2024 100.00 
 $            100.00

CA DEPT OF PUBLIC HEALTH VECTOR-BORNE DISEASE 07/01/2024 6330 Training,CEUs Recertification fees - Invoice San Gabriel Valley MVCD 5,130.00 
$ 5,130.00 

CALPERS 07/08/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit CalPERS Medical Premiums July 2024 1,730.82 
CALPERS 07/08/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit CalPERS Medical Premiums July 2024 3,192.16 
CALPERS 07/08/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit CalPERS Medical Premiums July 2024 3,830.84 
CALPERS 07/08/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit CalPERS Medical Premiums Admin Fee July 2024 51.73 
CALPERS 07/08/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit CalPERS Medical Premiums July 2024 3,214.52 
CALPERS 07/08/2024 6517 Retiree Health Insurance CalPERS Medical Premiums (Retirees) July 2024 628.00 

 $        12,648.07

CALPERS 07/17/2024 6518 CalPERS Classic UAL CalPERS Annual Unfunded Accrued Liability Lump Sum - Invoice 100000017591283 132,029.00 
 $      132,029.00

CALPERS 07/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit CalPERS Medical Premiums August 2024 2,596.23 
CALPERS 07/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit CalPERS Medical Premiums August 2024 3,192.16 
CALPERS 07/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit CalPERS Medical Premiums August 2024 3,830.84 
CALPERS 07/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit CalPERS Medical Premiums Admin Fee August 2024 40.88 
CALPERS 07/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit CalPERS Medical Premiums August 2024 3,214.52 
CALPERS 07/17/2024 6517 Retiree Health Insurance CalPERS Medical Premiums (Retirees) August 2024 628.00 

 $        13,502.63

CLAIMS LIST
JULY 2024

Vendor Date Product/Service Memo/Description Amount

AJG ACCOUNTING & BOOKEEPING SERVICES 07/17/2024 6000 Accounting Services Bookkeeping Services: Invoice 3077 June 2024 1,531.25  
 $          1,531.25 

ADDRESSERS 07/02/2024 6185 Postage Pool Notifications - Invoice# 118512 1,233.58  
$   1,233.58  

ADDRESSERS 07/30/2024 6627 Pool Notifications Pool Notifications - Invoice 118859 839.32  
 $            839.32 

ALL AMERICAN ELECTRIC 07/02/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Building Maintenance - Invoice# 7228 850.00  
$   850.00  

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 07/02/2024 6250 Laboratory Supplies Lab Supplies 27.04  
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 07/02/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Building Maintenance Supplies 168.38  
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 07/02/2024 6250 Laboratory Supplies Lab Supplies 14.20  
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 07/02/2024 6270 Office Supplies Office Supplies 18.67  
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 07/02/2024 6280 Supplies, Operations Operations Supplies 8.74  
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 07/02/2024 6076 Event Participation Fees Event Participation Supplies 137.95  
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 07/02/2024 6270 Office Supplies Office Supplies 35.72  
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 07/02/2024 6270 Office Supplies Office Supplies 56.32  

$   467.02  

ANISH SARAIYA 07/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses: Reimbursement for business related board expenses July 2024 100.00  
 $            100.00 

ANITA LIN 07/02/2024 6188 Media Production Media production - Invoice# 001 130.00  
$   130.00  

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX 07/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Flex Premiums Invoice 2340366A July 2024 608.28  
 $            608.28 

AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 07/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Voluntary Insurance Premiums: Inv D740426 July 2024 3,263.34  
 $          3,263.34 

ATHENS SERVICES 07/02/2024 6630 Facility Maintenance Refuse Disposal Service -  Invoice 17262290 July 2024 306.35  
 $            306.35 

AZUSA LIGHT & WATER 07/02/2024 6343 Meter # 45169724 Water Utility Charges Account # 303-0190.300  (5/20/24-6/13/24) 85.52  
AZUSA LIGHT & WATER 07/02/2024 6343 Meter # 45169724 Water Utility Charges Account # 303-0191.300 (5/6/24-6/13/24) 56.00  

$   141.52  

AZUSA LIGHT AND WATER 07/30/2024 6622 Water Utility Services Water Utility Services Accct 303-0190.300 (6/13/24-7/13/24) 257.40  
AZUSA LIGHT AND WATER 07/30/2024 6622 Water Utility Services Water Utility Services Accct 303-0191.300 (6/13/24-7/11/24) 57.10  

 $            314.50 

BECKY SHEVLIN 07/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses: Reimbursement for business related board expenses July 2024 100.00  
 $            100.00 

CA DEPT OF PUBLIC HEALTH VECTOR-BORNE DISEASE 07/01/2024 6330 Training,CEUs Recertification fees - Invoice San Gabriel Valley MVCD 5,130.00  
$   5,130.00  

CALPERS 07/08/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit CalPERS Medical Premiums July 2024 1,730.82  
CALPERS 07/08/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit CalPERS Medical Premiums July 2024 3,192.16  
CALPERS 07/08/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit CalPERS Medical Premiums July 2024 3,830.84  
CALPERS 07/08/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit CalPERS Medical Premiums Admin Fee July 2024 51.73  
CALPERS 07/08/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit CalPERS Medical Premiums July 2024 3,214.52  
CALPERS 07/08/2024 6517 Retiree Health Insurance CalPERS Medical Premiums (Retirees) July 2024 628.00  

 $        12,648.07 

CALPERS 07/17/2024 6518 CalPERS Classic UAL CalPERS Annual Unfunded Accrued Liability Lump Sum - Invoice 100000017591283 132,029.00  
 $      132,029.00 

CALPERS 07/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit CalPERS Medical Premiums August 2024 2,596.23  
CALPERS 07/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit CalPERS Medical Premiums August 2024 3,192.16  
CALPERS 07/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit CalPERS Medical Premiums August 2024 3,830.84  
CALPERS 07/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit CalPERS Medical Premiums Admin Fee August 2024 40.88  
CALPERS 07/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit CalPERS Medical Premiums August 2024 3,214.52  
CALPERS 07/17/2024 6517 Retiree Health Insurance CalPERS Medical Premiums (Retirees) August 2024 628.00  

 $        13,502.63 

CLAIMS LIST
JULY 2024
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | July 2024 

CARUSO FORD LINCOLN 07/02/2024 8000 Capital Outlay 2024 Ford Maverick (Vehicle Replacement) 33,932.60  
 $        33,932.60 

CELL BUSINESS EQUIPMENT 07/02/2024 6073 Equipment Lease Copier Lease Coverage Invoice# 5030270498 (6/15/24-7/14/24) 1,718.45  
$   1,718.45  

CHARLIE KLINAKIS 07/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses: Reimbursement for business related board expenses July 2024 100.00  
 $            100.00 

CYNTHIA STERNQUIST 07/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses: Reimbursement for business related board expenses July 2024 100.00  
 $            100.00 

COREY CALAYCAY 07/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses: Reimbursement for business related board expenses July 2024 100.00  
 $            100.00 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF AUDITOR- 07/17/2024 6608 Fees and Assessments Local Agency Formation Commission (LACFO) Charges 1,935.87  
 $          1,935.87 

CPP COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL & GLOBAL ED 07/30/2024 6641 Education Program Supplies Education Program - Invoice 21763 360.00  
 $            360.00 

CYPRESS HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING 07/02/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Building Maintenance - Invoice# 41723815 238.00  
$   238.00  

DR. ALLEN WU 07/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses: Reimbursement for business related board expenses July 2024 100.00  
 $            100.00 

DENISE MENCHACA 07/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses: Reimbursement for business related board expenses July 2024 100.00  
 $            100.00 

EMBASSY CONSULTING SERVICES LLC 07/17/2024 6628 Safety Supplies Safety Training: Invoice 50331 Workplace Violence/Active Shooter 1,350.00  
 $          1,350.00 

ENVIRONMENT CONTROL 07/02/2024 6630 Facility Maintenance Invoice 16616-411 Janitorial Services July 2024 1,604.00  
 $          1,604.00 

FRONTIER 07/30/2024 6610 Internet Services Internet Services Acct 626-197-1465-020723-5 (7/9/24-8/8/24) 570.47  
 $            570.47 

GO TO COMMUNICATIONS, INC 07/17/2024 6614 Phone Services Phone Services: Invoice INV7103076592 7/1/24-7/31/24 1,108.20  
 $          1,108.20 

HENRY AVILES 07/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses: Reimbursement for business related board expenses July 2024 100.00  
 $            100.00 

HOME DEPOT 07/17/2024 6630 Facility Maintenance Facility Maintenance: Invoice 4545606 Home Depot 155.90  
HOME DEPOT 07/17/2024 6630 Facility Maintenance Facility Maintenance: Invoice 6524199 Home Depot 3.84  
HOME DEPOT 07/17/2024 6630 Facility Maintenance Facility Maintenance: Invoice 6524195 Home Depot 183.42  
HOME DEPOT 07/17/2024 6629 Equipment Maintenance Equipment Maintenance: Invoice 7510337 Home Depot 273.31  

 $            616.47 

INTERSTATE BATTERIES 07/30/2024 6632 Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle Maintenance - Invoice 10196692 172.47  
 $            172.47 

INTERSTATE BATTERIES 07/30/2024 6632 Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle Maintenance - Invoice 110196514 341.64  
 $            341.64 

JOHN CAPOCCIA 07/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses: Reimbursement for business related board expenses July 2024 100.00  
 $            100.00 

JACKIE DOORNIK 07/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses: Reimbursement for business related board expenses July 2024 100.00  
 $            100.00 

JERRY VELASCO 07/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses: Reimbursement for business related board expenses July 2024 100.00  
 $            100.00 

K'WEST PRINTING 07/02/2024 6186 Printing Invoice# 00824503 Printing Services 1,483.73  
K'WEST PRINTING 07/02/2024 6186 Printing Invoice# 00824504 Printing Services 355.88  
K'WEST PRINTING 07/02/2024 6186 Printing Invoice# 00824501 Printing Services 503.70  
K'WEST PRINTING 07/02/2024 6186 Printing Invoice#00824502 Printing Services 678.90  
K'WEST PRINTING 07/02/2024 6186 Printing Invoice# 00824511 Printing Services 328.47  

$   3,350.68  

KENN K. FUJIOKA 07/02/2024 6517 Retiree Health Insurance Retiree Medical Premiums July 2024 249.60  

Item 3.1
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | July 2024 

 $            249.60 

KENN K. FUJIOKA 07/17/2024 6517 Retiree Health Insurance Retiree Medical Premium August 2024 249.60  
 $            249.60 

LA COUNTY ASSESSOR 07/17/2024 6627 Pool Notifications Pool Notifications: Parcel Data 50.00  
 $ 50.00 

LAND'S END BUSINESS OUTFITTERS 07/02/2024 6305 Education Program Supplies Education Program: Invoice SIN12161322 31.75  
$   31.75  

LANDS END BUSINESS OUTFITTERS 07/17/2024 6305 Education Program Supplies Education Program: Invoice SIN12183062 160.76  
 $            160.76 

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP 07/02/2024 6130 Professional Services Legal Legal Contract Services - Invoice# 4097763 4,871.57  
$   4,871.57  

LIEBERT CASSIDY WHITMORE 07/02/2024 6130 Professional Services Legal Legal Contract Services - Invoice# 268942 41.50  
$   41.50  

LIEBERT CASSIDY WHITMORE 07/17/2024 6611 Membership Dues Membership Dues: Invoice SA235-10000 LCW Employment Relations Consortium (ERC) 4,130.00  
 $          4,130.00 

LIEBERT CASSIDY WHITMORE 07/30/2024 6130 Legal Services Contract Legal Services - Invoice 271072 949.50  
 $            949.50 

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 07/02/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Ref#4717045568 Voluntary Insurance Premiums July 2024 11.90  
LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 07/02/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Ref#4717045568 Voluntary Insurance Premiums July 2024 15.20  
LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 07/02/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Ref#4717045568 Voluntary Insurance Premiums July 2024 527.30  
LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 07/02/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Ref#4717045568 Voluntary Insurance Premiums July 2024 2.20  
LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 07/02/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Ref#4717045568 Voluntary Insurance Premiums July 2024 52.40  
LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 07/02/2024 6511 Group Term Life Insurance Ref#4717045568 Group Term Life Insurance Premiums July 2024 395.92  

 $          1,004.92 

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 07/30/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Ref#4727537568 Voluntary Insurance Premiums August 2024 11.90  
LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 07/30/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Ref#4727537568 Voluntary Insurance Premiums August 2024 15.20  
LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 07/30/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Ref#4727537568 Voluntary Insurance Premiums August 2024 527.30  
LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 07/30/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Ref#4727537568 Voluntary Insurance Premiums August 2024 2.20  
LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 07/30/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Ref#4727537568 Voluntary Insurance Premiums August 2024 52.40  
LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 07/30/2024 6511 Group Term Life Insurance Ref#4727537568 Group Term Life Insurance Premiums August 2024 430.08  

 $          1,039.08 

LLOYD JOHNSON 07/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses: Reimbursement for business related board expenses July 2024 149.50  
 $            149.50 

MARTA TANAKA 07/02/2024 6517 Retiree Health Insurance Retiree Medical Premiums July 2024 974.47  
 $            974.47 

MARTA TANAKA 07/17/2024 6517 Retiree Health Insurance Retiree Medical Premium August 2024 974.47  
 $            974.47 

MARY BRISCO 07/02/2024 6517 Retiree Health Insurance Retiree Medical Premiums July 2024 708.41  
 $            708.41 

MARY BRISCO 07/17/2024 6517 Retiree Health Insurance Retiree Medical Premium August 2024 708.41  
 $            708.41 

MESHAL KASHIFALGHITA 07/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses: Reimbursement for business related board expenses July 2024 100.00  
 $            100.00 

MARGARET FINLAY 07/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses: Reimbursement for business related board expenses July 2024 100.00  
 $            100.00 

MVCAC 07/02/2024 6611 Membership Dues MVCAC 2024-2025 Corporate Membership Dues 11,500.00  
 $        11,500.00 

MIKE NIFFENEGGER 07/02/2024 6517 Retiree Health Insurance Retiree Medical Premiums July 2024 974.47  
 $            974.47 

MIKE NIFFENEGGER 07/17/2024 6517 Retiree Health Insurance Retiree Medical Premium August 2024 974.47  
 $            974.47 

MOSQUITO MATE 07/17/2024 6635 Arbovirus Testing Supplies Testing Supplies: Invoice 3206 Mass Rearing Reagents 330.00  
 $            330.00 

Item 3.1
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | July 2024 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 07/02/2024 6066 457 Contribution Employer Deferred Comp Contribution for DM PPE 6/29/24 287.94  
$   287.94  

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 07/17/2024 6512 DM 457 Contribution Employer Deferred Comp Contribution for DM PPE 7/13/24 299.46  
 $            299.46 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 07/30/2024 6512 DM 457 Contribution Employer Deferred Comp Contribution for DM PPE 7/27/24 299.46  
 $            299.46 

NEOGOV 07/02/2024 6604 Computer Software Invoice #INV-42417 NeoGov.com/Governmentjobs.com Annual Subscription 13,793.59  
 $        13,793.59 

NIGRO & NIGRO 07/30/2024 6651 Contract Services - Auditor Contract Services Auditor - Invoice 20616 7,000.00  
 $          7,000.00 

NOMIC STUDIOS, INC, (dba Robot Sea Monster Games) 07/02/2024 6305 Education Program Supplies Education Program Supplies Invoice# 0855 (JOG App) 5,500.00  
$   5,500.00  

NOMIC STUDIOS, INC 07/02/2024 6305 Education Program Supplies Education Program Supplies Invoice# 0856 (JOG App) 5,805.00  
 $          5,805.00 

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE SOUTHWEST 07/02/2024 6080 Hiring Expenses Hiring Expenses Invoice#83556487 Concentra 163.00  
$   163.00  

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 07/30/2024 6613 Office Supplies Office Supplies - Invoice 373147595001 74.16  
 $ 74.16 

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 07/30/2024 6613 Office Supplies Office Supplies - Invoice 374389566001 719.42  
 $            719.42 

OPTIMIZED INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC 07/17/2024 6190 Other Services Investment Advisory Services: Invoice 1208 June 2024 870.83  
 $            870.83 

PERS 07/02/2024 6201 Retirement - PEPRA CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.68%) PPE 6/29/24 1,275.73  
PERS 07/02/2024 6201 Retirement - PEPRA CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.68%) PPE 6/29/24 3,417.79  
PERS 07/02/2024 6200 Retirement - CLASSIC CalPERS Classic ER Contribution (12.47%) PPE 6/29/24 464.88  
PERS 07/02/2024 6201 Retirement - PEPRA CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.68%) PPE 6/29/24 379.33  
PERS 07/02/2024 6200 Retirement - CLASSIC CalPERS Classic ER Contribution (12.47%) PPE 6/29/24 2,108.96  
PERS 07/02/2024 6201 Retirement - PEPRA CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.68%) PPE 6/29/24 1,047.24  
PERS 07/02/2024 6201 Retirement - PEPRA CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.68%) PPE 6/29/24 769.23  
PERS 07/02/2024 6200 Retirement - CLASSIC CalPERS Classic ER Contribution (12.47%) PPE 6/29/24 530.82  

$   9,993.98  

PERS 07/17/2024 6515 CalPERS Classic Normal Cost CalPERS Classic ER Contribution (12.52%) PPE 7/13/24 554.29  
PERS 07/17/2024 6515 CalPERS Classic Normal Cost CalPERS Classic ER Contribution (12.52%) PPE 7/13/24 2,304.48  
PERS 07/17/2024 6515 CalPERS Classic Normal Cost CalPERS Classic ER Contribution (12.52%) PPE 7/13/24 485.38  
PERS 07/17/2024 6516 CalPERS Pepra Normal Cost CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.87%) PPE 7/13/24 819.80  
PERS 07/17/2024 6516 CalPERS Pepra Normal Cost CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.87%) PPE 7/13/24 539.98  
PERS 07/17/2024 6516 CalPERS Pepra Normal Cost CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.87%) PPE 7/13/24 3,672.03  
PERS 07/17/2024 6516 CalPERS Pepra Normal Cost CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.87%) PPE 7/13/24 1,364.19  
PERS 07/17/2024 6516 CalPERS Pepra Normal Cost CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.87%) PPE 7/13/24 1,116.09  

 $        10,856.24 

PERS 07/30/2024 6515 CalPERS Classic Normal Cost CalPERS Classic ER Contribution (12.52%) PPE 7/27/24 554.29  
PERS 07/30/2024 6515 CalPERS Classic Normal Cost CalPERS Classic ER Contribution (12.52%) PPE 7/27/24 2,304.48  
PERS 07/30/2024 6515 CalPERS Classic Normal Cost CalPERS Classic ER Contribution (12.52%) PPE 7/27/24 485.38  
PERS 07/30/2024 6516 CalPERS Pepra Normal Cost CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.87%) PPE 7/27/24 819.80  
PERS 07/30/2024 6516 CalPERS Pepra Normal Cost CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.87%) PPE 7/27/24 675.69  
PERS 07/30/2024 6516 CalPERS Pepra Normal Cost CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.87%) PPE 7/27/24 3,666.55  
PERS 07/30/2024 6516 CalPERS Pepra Normal Cost CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.87%) PPE 7/27/24 1,371.82  
PERS 07/30/2024 6516 CalPERS Pepra Normal Cost CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.87%) PPE 7/27/24 1,116.09  

 $        10,994.10 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/02/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Dental Premiums July 2024 135.46  
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/02/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Dental Premiums July 2024 136.38  
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/02/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Dental Premiums July 2024 1,421.23  
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/02/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Dental Premiums July 2024 271.84  
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/02/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Dental Premiums July 2024 360.92  
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/02/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Vision Premiums July 2024 17.74  
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/02/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Vision Premiums July 2024 17.74  
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/02/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Vision Premiums July 2024 149.34  
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/02/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Vision Premiums July 2024 53.22  
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/02/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Vision Premiums July 2024 44.35  

 $          2,608.22 
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PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/30/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Dental Premiums August 2024 135.46  
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/30/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Dental Premiums August 2024 181.84  
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/30/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Dental Premiums August 2024 1,421.23  
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/30/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Dental Premiums August 2024 271.84  
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/30/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Dental Premiums August 2024 360.92  
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/30/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Vision Premiums August 2024 17.74  
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/30/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Vision Premiums August 2024 17.74  
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/30/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Vision Premiums August 2024 149.34  
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/30/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Vision Premiums August 2024 53.22  
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/30/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Vision Premiums August 2024 44.35  

 $          2,653.68 

QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC 07/30/2024 6607 Equipment Leases Equipment Lease - Invoice Q1425145 249.00  
 $            249.00 

RED WING SHOE STORE 07/17/2024 6334 Boots Work Boots: Invoice 20240710026095 541.99  
 $            541.99 

RICHARD BARAKAT 07/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses: Reimbursement for business related board expenses July 2024 100.00  
 $            100.00 

ROBERT JOE 07/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses: Reimbursement for business related board expenses July 2024 100.00  
 $            100.00 

SANDRA ARMENTA 07/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses: Reimbursement for business related board expenses July 2024 100.00  
 $            100.00 

SHO TAY 07/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses: Reimbursement for business related board expenses July 2024 100.00  
 $            100.00 

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 07/17/2024 6340 Electric Service Electric Utilities: Service Account 8002465958 6/1/24-7/1/24 4,416.50  
 $          4,416.50 

SO CAL GAS 07/17/2024 6341 Natural Gas Gas Utility Svcs: Acct 057-518-2100-9 (Meter 10313904) 6/7/24-7/9/24 153.51  
 $            153.51 

SSD ALARM 07/02/2024 6630 Facility Maintenance Facility Maintnenace Invoice R-00530795 3,197.34  
 $          3,197.34 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 07/02/2024 6046 Professional Services - IT Contract Services IT- Invoice# SVC-A23420 525.00  
SYNTECH GROUP INC. 07/02/2024 6046 Professional Services - IT Contract Services IT-Invoice# SVC-A23418 700.00  
SYNTECH GROUP INC. 07/02/2024 6046 Professional Services - IT Contract Services IT-Invoice# SVC-A23421 525.00  
SYNTECH GROUP INC. 07/02/2024 6046 Professional Services - IT Contract Services IT-Invoice# SVC-A23419 525.00  

$   2,275.00  

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 07/30/2024 6653 Contract Services - IT Contract Services IT - Invoice SVC-A23452 4,165.00  
 $          4,165.00 

TEXAS LIFE 07/02/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Invoice SM09BT20240613001 Voluntary Insurance Premiums July 2024 127.15  
TEXAS LIFE 07/02/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Invoice SM09BT20240613001 Voluntary Insurance Premiums July 2024 42.25  

 $            169.40 

TEXAS LIFE 07/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Invoice SM09BT20240714001 Voluntary Premiums August 2024 127.15  
TEXAS LIFE 07/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Invoice SM09BT20240714001 Voluntary Premiums August 2024 42.25  

 $            169.40 

TIM SANDOVAL 07/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses: Reimbursement for business related board expenses July 2024 100.00  
 $            100.00 

ULINE 07/02/2024 6076 Event Participation Fees Event Participation Supplies 308.30  
$   308.30  

UNITED PET CARE 07/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Pet Insurance Premiums: Invoice 202402571 July 2024 17.50  
UNITED PET CARE 07/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Pet Insurance Premiums: Invoice 202402571 July 2024 34.00  
UNITED PET CARE 07/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Pet Insurance Premiums: Invoice 202402571 July 2024 17.50  
UNITED PET CARE 07/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Pet Insurance Premiums: Invoice 202402571 July 2024 17.50  

 $ 86.50 

US BANK 07/17/2024 6037 Website and Email Service Website and Email Service: Mailchimp 60.00  
US BANK 07/17/2024 6037 Website and Email Service Website and Email Service: Domain Renewal 46.34  
US BANK 07/17/2024 6003 Advertising Advertising: Google ad 85.80  
US BANK 07/17/2024 6333 Branded Clothing Branded Clothing: Columbia 416.91  
US BANK 07/17/2024 6188 Media Production Media Production: Fiverr 8.28  
US BANK 07/17/2024 6188 Media Production Media Production: Fiverr 13.55  
US BANK 07/17/2024 6188 Media Production Media Production: Fiverr 8.28  
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US BANK 07/17/2024 6188 Media Production Media Production: Fiverr 24.10  
US BANK 07/17/2024 6003 Advertising Advertising: Spotify Ad 57.90  
US BANK 07/17/2024 6188 Media Production Media Production: Envato 33.00  
US BANK 07/17/2024 6003 Advertising Advertising: Spotify Ad 117.79  
US BANK 07/17/2024 6003 Advertising Advertising: Hulu Ad 243.82  
US BANK 07/17/2024 6003 Advertising Advertising: Spotify Ad 127.13  
US BANK 07/17/2024 6003 Advertising Advertising: Spotify Ad 250.00  
US BANK 07/17/2024 6003 Advertising Advertising: Spotify Ad 337.84  
US BANK 07/17/2024 6003 Advertising Advertising: Spotify Ad 500.00  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Media Production: Fiverr 316.50  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Advertising: Facebook 85.77  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Advertising: Facebook 40.93  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Website and Email Service: Network Solutions 37.99  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Computer Software: Zingle 229.00  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Computer Software: Arlo 17.99  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Computer Software: Dmarc 10.00  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Computer Software: Wasabi 39.40  
US BANK 07/17/2024 2024 CalPERS Educational Forum Registration 549.00  
US BANK 07/17/2024 2024 CalPERS Educational Forum Lodging - Town and Country Hotel 284.26  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Hiring Expenses: backgroundchecks.com 112.15  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Computer Software: Quickbooks Training 39.95  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Computer Software: Creative Cloud/Adobe Pro Annual Licenses 6,406.32  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Membership Dues: CalChamber HR California 898.00  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Computer Software: Intuit Quickboosk Subscription 970.00  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Branded Clothing: LaundryUp Order 7834 45.00  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Branded Clothing: LaundryUp Order 7776 45.00  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Branded Clothing: LaundryUp Order 7681 45.00  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Branded Clothing: LaundryUp Order 7592 45.00  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Lab Supplies: AirGas 883.79  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Lab Supplies: AirGas 176.47  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Lab Supplies: Onset Computer Corp 523.61  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Lab Supplies: AirGas 176.47  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Lab Supplies: Home Depot 50.43  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Lab Supplies: AirGas 176.47  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Lab Supplies: Ahemstat 61.46  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Lab Supplies: AirGas 176.30  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Board Meeting: Smart and Final 11.56  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Board Meeting: Smart and Final 60.66  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Board Meeting: Yum Yum Donus 19.99  
US BANK 07/17/2024 All-Hands Meeting: Portos 55.88  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Vehicle Maintenance: Performance Ford 3,634.28  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Vehicle Maintenance: Parts Geek LLC 62.11  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Vehicle Maintenance: Parts Geek LLC 290.94  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Vehicle Maintenance: Parts Geek LLC 63.13  
US BANK 07/17/2024 Building Maintenance: Titan Automation 391.75  

 $        19,363.30 

VCJPA 07/17/2024

6188 Media Production
6003 Advertising
6003 Advertising
6037 Website and email service
6036 Computer Software
6036 Computer Software
6036 Computer Software
6036 Computer Software
6232 Seminars and Meetings
6232 Seminars and Meetings
6080 Hiring Expenses
6036 Computer Software
6036 Computer Software
6611 Membership Dues
6604 Computer Software
6333 Branded Clothing
6333 Branded Clothing
6333 Branded Clothing
6333 Branded Clothing
6250 Laboratory Supplies
6250 Laboratory Supplies
6250 Laboratory Supplies
6250 Laboratory Supplies
6250 Laboratory Supplies
6250 Laboratory Supplies
6250 Laboratory Supplies
6250 Laboratory Supplies
6030 Board Expenses
6030 Board Expenses
6030 Board Expenses
6010 Awards
6260 Vehicle Maintenance
6260 Vehicle Maintenance
6260 Vehicle Maintenance
6260 Vehicle Maintenance
6040 Building Maintenance

6664 Insurance VCJPA Workers' Comp Insurance VCJPA Workers' Comp 133,303.00  
VCJPA 07/17/2024 6662 Insurance VCJPA Liability Program Insurance VCJPA Liability Program 121,198.00  
VCJPA 07/17/2024 6660 Insurance VCJPA Automobile Insurance VCJPA Automobile 6,431.00  
VCJPA 07/17/2024 6663 Insurance VCJPA Property Insurance VCJPA Property 12,505.00  
VCJPA 07/17/2024 6661 Insurance VCJPA General Fund Insurance VCJPA General Fund 3,891.00  
VCJPA 07/17/2024 6662 Insurance VCJPA Liability Program Insurance VCJPA Alliant Crime Program 1,079.00  
VCJPA 07/17/2024 6662 Insurance VCJPA Liability Program Insurance VCJPA Alliant Deadly Weapons Response Program 432.00  

 $      278,839.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS 07/02/2024 6312 Monthly District Field Phones Invoice#9966264228 Field Communications 5/11/24- 6/10/24 1,975.10  
VERIZON WIRELESS 07/02/2024 6312 Monthly District Field Phones Invoice# 9966264229 Field communications 5/11/24- 6/10/24 800.28  

$   2,775.38  

VERIZON WIRELESS 07/30/2024 6609 Field Communications Invoice 9968697370 Field Communications 6/11/24-7-10-24 812.28  
VERIZON WIRELESS 07/30/2024 6609 Field Communications Invoice 9968697369 Field Communications 6/11/24-7/10/24 2,064.72  

 $          2,877.00 

VESTIS 07/02/2024 6332 Uniforms Invoice# 5880535958 -Uniforms 114.94  
VESTIS 07/02/2024 6332 Uniforms Invoice# 5880571565- Uniforms 128.44  
VESTIS 07/02/2024 6040 Mats, Towels Invoice# 5880571565-Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 16.20  
VESTIS 07/02/2024 6332 Uniforms Invoice# 5880565616 - Uniforms 114.94  
VESTIS 07/02/2024 6332 Uniforms Invoice# 5880601787- Uniforms 172.34  
VESTIS 07/02/2024 6040 Mats, Towels Invoice# 5880601787-Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 16.20  
VESTIS 07/02/2024 6332 Uniforms Invoice# 5880577551- Uniforms 114.94  
VESTIS 07/02/2024 6040 Mats, Towels Invoice# 5880577551-Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 16.20  
VESTIS 07/02/2024 6332 Uniforms Invoice# 5880559658- Uniforms 114.94  
VESTIS 07/02/2024 6040 Mats, Towels Invoice# 5880559658-Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 16.20  
VESTIS 07/02/2024 6332 Uniforms Invoice# 5880541933 -Uniforms 114.94  
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VESTIS 07/02/2024 6332 Uniforms Invoice# 5880595425- Uniforms 157.59  
VESTIS 07/02/2024 6040 Mats, Towels Invoice# 5880595425-Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 16.20  
VESTIS 07/02/2024 6332 Uniforms Invoice# 5880583480- Uniforms 794.96  
VESTIS 07/02/2024 6040 Mats, Towels Invoice# 5880583480-Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 16.20  
VESTIS 07/02/2024 6332 Uniforms Invoice#5880547840 -Uniforms 114.94  
VESTIS 07/02/2024 6040 Mats, Towels Invoice#5880547840-Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 16.20  
VESTIS 07/02/2024 6332 Uniforms Invoice# 5880553774- Uniforms 114.94  
VESTIS 07/02/2024 6332 Uniforms Invoice# 5880589464- Uniforms 195.26  
VESTIS 07/02/2024 6040 Mats, Towels Invoice# 5880589464-Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 16.20  
VESTIS 07/02/2024 6332 Uniforms Invoice# 5880607675-Uniforms 598.93  
VESTIS 07/02/2024 6040 Mats, Towels Invoice# 5880607675-Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 16.20  
VESTIS 07/02/2024 6332 Uniforms Invoice# 5880613727-Uniforms 391.92  
VESTIS 07/02/2024 6040 Mats, Towels Invoice# 5880613727-Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 16.20  

$   3,406.02  

VESTIS 07/17/2024 6332 Uniforms Uniforms: Invoice 5880643675 319.17  
VESTIS 07/17/2024 6332 Uniforms Uniforms: Invoice 5880637737 211.17  
VESTIS 07/17/2024 6332 Uniforms Uniforms: Invoice 5880643675 213.16  
VESTIS 07/17/2024 6332 Uniforms Uniforms: Invoice 5880643675 198.90  
VESTIS 07/17/2024 6332 Uniforms Uniforms: Invoice 5880643675 550.75  
VESTIS 07/17/2024 6332 Uniforms Uniforms: Invoice 5880643675 20.00  

 $          1,513.15 

WEST VALLEY MVCD 07/17/2024 6251 Arbovirus Testing Supplies Testing Supplies: Invoice 2930 Lab Testing and Analysis June 2024 1,620.00  
 $          1,620.00 

WEX/CHEVRON 07/17/2024 6262 Gasoline Gas: Invoice 98252086 6/7/24-7/6/24 5,114.67  
 $          5,114.67 

Total Accounts Payable for July 2024  $      655,325.73 

Total Payroll for July 2024 (attached)  $      267,989.30 

Total Claims for July 2024 923,315.03$    
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Department July 5, 2024 July 18, 2024 Total

100-EXECUTIVE  $ 10,182.38  $ 10,416.80  $ 20,599.18 

200-ADMINISTRATION  $ 9,180.23  $ 11,388.42  $ 20,568.65 

300-OPERATIONS  $ 55,442.65  $ 59,562.03  $ 115,004.68 

400-SURVEILLANCE  $ 16,655.66  $ 17,484.20  $ 34,139.86 

500-COMMUNICATIONS  $ 17,582.62  $ 18,224.40  $ 35,807.02 

300-1 EXTRA HELP (SEASONAL)  $ 12,676.30  $ 12,841.08  $ 25,517.38 

GROSS PAYROLL  $ 121,719.84  $ 129,916.93  $ 251,636.77 

EMPLOYER TAXES  $ 2,481.11  $ 2,694.57  $ 5,175.68 

CAR ALLOWANCE (DM)  $ 500.00  $ -    $ 500.00 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS-MED  $ 5,674.03  $ 5,002.82  $ 10,676.85 

TOTAL PAYROLL  $ 130,374.98  $ 137,614.32  $ 267,989.30 

Payroll
July 2024